JACK HAMMES SEEKS COUNTY COMMISSIONER SEAT



JACK HAMMES has filed for election to the office of County Commissioner from the City of Las Vegas.

An elected Director of the Las Vegas Valley

* HENRY'S LIQUORS

Now Open To Serve You

PACKAGE LIQUOR

AND .

BEER BAR

Water District, he serves as Secretary-Treasurer. He has spearheaded the Master Water Plan which has received high praise from all public and political entities.

A sixteen year resident of Las Vegas, he lives with his wife Babe at 1621 San Pedro. He has one daughter, Hilary, a graduate sociologist. He has attended the Wharton School of Finance at the University of Pennsylvania and has studied Business Administration in Washington D. C.

Jack Hammes is a member of the Regional Highway Planning Commission and recently received a national appointment to the National Service to Regional Councils.

Active in community and civic affairs, he is the Past President of the Nevada Rehabilitation Association and Past President of the Hotel Riviera Employees Foundation. He presently serves on the Child Welfare Board of the City of Las Vegas and is a Director in the Clark County Association for Mental Health, on the Legislative Committee. He serves yearly on the Budget Committee of the United Fund.

He is a charter member of the American Society of Public Administrators and a member of the Greater Las Vegas Chamber of Commerce. He holds membership in the Fraternal Order of Police Associates, American Legion, the Optimists and is a member of the Clark County Democratic Central Committee.

Jack Hammes takes the common sense approach to government through Master Planning for today and the future. On the basis of inti-mate experience and education in this field, he states that " 'generation gaps, business trends and political variations can be well fitted into a planned system.'

He promises a program of progress under a system of economic stability. He is most concerned with the youth today and to this end will work for an expansion of facilities for youth with an "OPEN DOOR" policy. This will be implemented by a complete employment evaluation which will be an investigation into personnel policies and a proper balance of employment for minority groups.

CANDIDATE FOR ASSEMBLY



Joe Neal, age 35 and a Baton Rouge, La. 17 year resident an-nounced that he is in the 2nd Assembly District to win. Having a desire to serve all of the people of the district with his knowledge of community

Resident at 302 Lance St., North Las Vegas and is a working Democrat.

Continous, From 12 Napn

Late Midnite Shows Friday & Saturday



